including the provision of any consents, approvals, waivers, notices, and notices of termination provided that the 
Director of Real Estate Services may, at any time, refer consideration of such matter to City council for its 
determination and direction. 

Financial Impact The City shall receive a total amount of Eighty-Two Thousand, Five-Hundred and Twenty-Two Dollars ($82,522) 
including HST for the Term. 

Revenues will be directed to the Parks, Forestry and Recreation cost center P3060. 

Year Operating Season Licence Fee (includes HST) 

1 July 1 – August 31, 2023 $ 7,192.00 

2 July 1 – August 31, 2024 $ 7,378.00

[...]

Guild Festival Theatre 

Licensed Area: 
Licensed Area is located on a portion of the Property known municipally as 201 Guildwood Parkway, Toronto. 

Term: 
10 (ten) years Commencing July 1, 2023 and ending August 31, 2032. 

Licnece Fee: 

Total amount of Eighty-Two Thousand, Five-Hundred and Twenty-Two Dollars ($82,522) including HST for the Term. 

Year Operating Season Licence Fee (includes HST) 

1 July 1 – August 31, 2023 $ 7,192.00 

2 July 1 – August 31, 2024 $ 7,378.00 

3 July 1 – August 31, 2025 $ 7,626.00 

4 July 1 – August 31, 2026 $ 7,874.00 

5 July 1 – August 31, 2027 $ 8,122.00